o ILIKE
1-Needle,Lockstitch,Unison-Feed Sewing

Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer b S

—AiFEReXYaERIY I VY

LU-2210-6
PARTS LIST

29076908

No.0725-02



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Ap asterisk () means that the eorvesponding part is changed from the previous parts st or‘isoewly added,
2 As to THEMNY and “HOL” refer o the "Nute™ wiven at the bottom of the respective pages,
% Codes on the “(Q 1y" colunm
« Fach numeral indicates the number of parts requirved.
LT ind "0 indicate the ezt (in meterst of the respective parts:
4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part s a subpart that congtructs an agsembly: part,

5. Dolted Haes on the Figures indicate agsembly paits,

==y Y 2 FTRIRNCESL T

b Notelli eS0T H ) A b - Dn i, MoMECN LT, ARELE G EMERBGTHL 2 £ 001 7.
2. R bSO 301, BO2TOUNL, NP FO TR ORI BM SO, '

%, o BOREOLCEE, MEE &L, 0.1, 2.0080XMIE, & CRIA~ ) BRLEY,

A MURE Vi, AUBAEWRIRL TH A ABMTH AL EEARL ET,
a\fixb&wwmw~mw~&u.NMW?&acﬁéﬁwLi¢ﬁ

CONTENTS
H 1/

1. FRAME & MTSCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .............cooeveeneenennennnn. t
TR - A PG

2. NAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY

& THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ...........covveeeunieennnnrnaacnnnns .. 3
LTSN - KPR

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .. .........'euereinienenernennrnnnnnnannnns 5
SHEEIE E B £R _

4. UPPER FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS ...............cc.iveemmnniiiaanet, 1
L% Bk :

5. FEED ADJUSTHENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............. F 9
XD HE « FX DR

6. LONER FEED MECHANTSH COMPONENTS .. .......ouiennernnenirneniennencennenns 11
T&bB&

7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... .........eeneeuernnarnneennreenneenanennnnn 13
K10 B

8.HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK CONPONENTS ............cceiiiiinnnennnnennnn. 15
T« 2B

9. THREAD TENSION & BELT COVER COMPONENTS ...........ceivinnirnnnnnnnnnnnn. 17

REBTF - XN PAXR-BR



10. LOYER THRFAD WINDER II'CHAN!SK COMPONENTS . ... ...t w8
FRds & 2t Bk

11. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS .................................51...,..;26:
O LE AR, T o
19, PRESSER LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE IFCHANISI COMPONENTS .. .oovvvreenennnns 21
A - - R 5HBRIRKE o CL
13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .. ... ..©ooooons. P e 93"
i hineg . .
14. TABLE COMPONENTS .............. e, s P 25
7 7 VIR T
15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. ... oottt et e e eeeane e 21
SRALTEE &%
16.GAUGE COMPONENTS ......................... SN s ....28
¥— S ; ‘ ‘ :
17.ACCFSSORY PARTS COMPONENTS - ..o v et 29
Ak R SR ' g '
18. MUTUAL RESING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS .................... .30
AZH, bW N B R .
19. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTSCOPTIOND ..o 31
MEAERME (XS a )
90. AUTOMATTC PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTSCOPTION) .. ..o ooomomnooooeoenn, 33
Bz LB (X7 av)
21. BACK TUCK COMPONENTSCOPTIOND .. ..o e, 34
Ry 272970 (AFvav) '
22. TABLE OF EXCHANGTNG GAUGE PARTS(L) - ..vrveerrseeeeeeeeaeeeeeeenannns, 35
Ry - DB —EE (1)
23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(2) ............eeereneenanninennnan.n, 36
Wy - OB —EE (2)
NUMERTCAL TNDEX OF PARTS .. .ottt e e, 37

K



1. FRANE & WISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
GO - AR

wn.sou@hstarmnlll.eon .

-1 -



REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION O Dy
107~ 43101 FACE PLATE ASM. Av4q By )
SS~7121610-SP . SCREW 3/16-28 L.=15.5 TALFEYT 3716428 L=18.5
TA~1250406~R0 RUBBER PLUG FAEY D=12.5 L=4
107-42658 TOP COVER ASH. FYTEIRT - (VY
85-6121010-SP_ SCREW 3/16-28 L=1¢ 39" 3/16-28 L= 16
TA~2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY
107-43003 SIDE COVER SHAHAT -

"$S-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ISEV 3/lb 28 LEIG- e
107-00706 SIDE COVER PACKING. Vo Vi LIS SE V.
107-42757 FACE APERTURE PLATE VEND. VAV I

NMMN%—IM'-—‘!—!M;—‘HI-—ID—DP—'
BRI XD D O IR I LD = KD D 00 =) G R & L DN

o~
<3

$5-2090710-SP
B3138-512-000
SH-6040502-TP

SCREW 9/64-40 L=7
TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW M4X0.7 L=5

I3y 0/64-40 L=7
CARRIATR PUL FH-RYNT

g7 +E AL M4

I-I'

$8-7121610-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5 ¥hE5%Y" 3/16-28 L=15.5
$5-6122030-SP ~ SCREV 3/16-28 L=20 £5%9" 3/16-28 1220
107-43201 -~ THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FU VRN - :
$S-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k93y" 3/16-28 L=10
107-42856 BED TOP COVER ASM. ATYRTITAYAYHAT - (4])
107-01209 TOP COVER PACKING YT AUAVINT AT %Y
.107-01308 BED STRUT ATy hTYFan

107-01100 BED STEW B AR YF29B
TA-1050504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG- - =~ — CORAEY

10702900 ARM_THREAD GUIDE A PobALF 2T AR
$5-2090710-SP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L=7 248339 9/64-40 L=7
107-03007 ARM THREAD GUIDE B P=hAFPUH4B

26 107-44118 APERTURE PLATE 2h4R

27 SS-~B8121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Liry” 3/16~28 'L=10

28 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FARY

29 107-31701 RUBBER kY e A A

30 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING AATHAR MR :
31 $5-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 2AE5EY” 11/64-40 L= 5
32 B1150-490-000  RUBBER PLUG WIYLVFIITT I

33 $S-7110910-SP  SCREW %Y 11/64-40 L=8.5
34 #01  TA-2351004-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty

35 #01  TA-0750404-K0 PLUG DP=7.5 [=3.5 PAbY D=7.5 L=3.0

36 TA~1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY P=12.5 L=4

37 107-00508 TOP COVER PACKING [V AE LAV A2 3

38 107-09004 PLATE FUT VAR

39 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-46 L=4.3 E3%yT 11/64-40 L=4.3
40 .. 107-45360 FLYWHEEL POINTER BRI AR

41 $8-7110510~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2REIEY” 11/64-40 L=
42 TA-1120804-R0  RUBBER PLUG pARY

43 107-33103 FACE PLATE FELT AUAR Tz b

44 FACE PLATE PACKING AVAINT ¥y

107-04609

Note ( iEiC )#01..

. .EXCEPT AK79

- 2.-—

AK79 % B <



2. HAIN SHAFT, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY
& THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
Lol F G - KRR

Www.senthstarsupply.com

-3 —



REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION £y 4 { G
1 107-04401 UPPER SHAFT FI0 Y ) 1
2. 107-04500 BALANCE WEIGHT VYV E] i PR |
3 SS-7681750-TP  SCREY 9/32-28 L=16.5 ALIEYS 9/32-28 L= 15 5 i
4 $S-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FARYT §/32-28 L=lB coptis 1
5 SS-8660512~-TP  SCREW 1/4~49 L=5 A2YT 1/4-40 L=h i
6 107~-04757 BALANCE WEIGHT ATSURIIAMN (Y ) * o
7 SH~8080802-TP  SCREY RS {1
8 - 107-04855 UPPER SIIAFT BEARING HOUOK A ASH GFYTRAT PYLY” 0#(A (53§ 1
9 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW MGX6 -~ - FREYT M6 L=6 - (2}
19, 107-04963 UPPER SHAFT BEARIHG HOOK B _ASM AFYT AT PUT ?7(5}(7 3 1
11 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 . - PARZT M6 L=6 ’(2)
12 107-05002 UPPER SPROCKET 9127°0r9h 1
13 SH-8080802~-TP  SCREW FAEH® : o~ 2
14 107-41007 FLYWVHEEL, LARGE AZTIPRR (274 1
15 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 bAEY” 16/64-28 1.=8 D
16 107-06703 TIMING BELT 24IVYTAT R 1
17 107-05408 .LOWER SHAFT .. IxI™H 1
18 107-08303 - NEEDLE ROD THRUST SCREY MET 9B A5 %I ]
19 SS-6621220-SP SCREV -3/16-32 L=12— L3%9" 3/16-32 L=12 -2
20 107-45909 FLYMBEEL SCALE PLATE AZTIYTRIAENALR 1
21 SH-3030650-SC  SCREY M3X0.5 L=6 Q27 Y” M3X0.5 L=6 3
22 110-20401 PLUNGER VA AR ) 2
23 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING T7AvYy AR 2
24 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW FPHYYY Ry 2.
25 S0-13110401-¥7 __ CONNECTING_SCREY $2-92" L urgRy” 2
26 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONMECTING SCREW S F2-T LUy i
27 " 107-05507 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL YRYTHPRAML 1
28 107-05606 LOVER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL IRYTYPRARNE R4 1
29 107-05754 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL ASH. JESIRIRN (VD) 1
30 107-050606 LOYER SHAFT METAL 01 _SEAL IRIT AP AR AR TR 1
k3| 107-53663 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING SET SEYYIIYUYT LY 1
32 107-53655 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING ASH. JESTINYTIYYY T (43) (1
.33 $S-8661012-TP  SCREY (SESN (4)
34 R0-2943101-00  RUBBER RING 0037“ 1
KRS 107-07085 RALANCE ASH. FukTy b3 1
36 107-07057 BALANCE JUNCTION TJL“ r9av (1)
37 107-07156 BALANCE CRANK JUNCTION FYETVIEYY ¥9aTy 1)
-38 105~-24106 PIN FUET VUL Y (1)
39 105-23702 WASHER FULT VIV (2}
40 107-07802 HEEDLE ROD CRANK MR ah 59y (1)
41 107-07750 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD ASM MEET 9305098 B3 (D -
42 107-07958 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. MET 2% )3 n
43 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 L3y 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
44 SH-8030402-TP  'SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 pAZST 1
45 107-08008 NEEDLE ROD SQUARE BLOCK ME o527 1
46 107-07206 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT FULTUISURITY 1
47 SS-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FA%YT 3/16-28 L=7 i
48 107-07305 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT SUPPORT FUT USRS ) 1
49 SM-8061212-TP  SCREW M6X12 FAZIT MG L=12 1
50 §0-2973501-00__ D-RING DU 1
51 107-05150 SAFETY DEVICE ASH. PuETUF(93) ]
52 - 107-05101 SAFETY DEVICE HOOK F L AL T UL {1
53 107-06315 LOWER SPROCKET Y2277 roh (1}
54 107-05309 THRUST COLLAR AFA MY 1)
55 SH-8060602~-TP  SCREY MG6X6 FA2s” MG L=6 (2)
56 105-91709 SAFETY SPRING PUETVIOFAT n
57 107-48002 UPPER LOOPER ASM ORI E A (1)
58 B1308-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK PUETVI-F ¥ %Y 94 (1)
59 B1310-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PULT V-4 Ya-Yuh (1)
60 81309-055-000_ COUNTER-HOQK SPRING PYET-F XTRI9A N7 1)
81 B1314-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN FUETYI-F Ya-Yuh ¥y {n
62 SD-0640322-TP  HINGE SCREW b= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 vxy™ D=6.35 H=3.2 - (2)
63 SH-8040502-TP  SCREY M4X0.7 L=5 MR M4X0.7 L=5 ) (1)
64 SH-8060602-TP  SCREYW N6X6 XS M6 L=6 A2y
www.seuthstarsupply.com

— 4 —



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

SHHEET R I 4%

WWW.seuthstarsurnly.com



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION N Qe
1 107-08105 NEEDLE ROD ME" 1
2 107-08204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ME My o T ]
3 $5-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 FA%I" 1/8-44"L23.5 1
4 107-08469 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE SET LUBUE LT FREEC S DY 1
5 107-08808 THRUST COLLAR 73249 ' 2
6 85-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 /3" 11/64-40 L=18.. . . . 2
7 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL AT AN ' 1
8 MC-3210012-00  NEEDLE 134-35 %120 N 134-35 8120~ .o s 1.
g 107-09152 - . NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK ASM. MR 92T IhY (43) 1

10 $5-6152440-SP  SCREW" 15/64-28 1,=23.5 LIxo" 15/64-28 1=23.5 {1
11 107-09202 NEEDLE ROD LINK PIN MA™ 929Uty .2
12 RE-0600000-K0'  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (GMM) E#" 2047 6 -4
13 107-09350 FEED ARM ASH. : N9 (73) 1
14 $5-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 ¥he32Y” 15/64-28 L=16 (1
15 107-09400 NEEBLE _ROD ROCKING LINK U sVE LT L Py 1
16 107-08501 ROLLER GUIDE BASE W07VI44 1
17 SM-60410612-TP .. SCREV M4X0.7. L=10 E733Y™ M4X0.7 L=10 2.
18 107-09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL 9939 IHLARN 1
19 $5-8120740-SP  SCREW- 3/16-28 . L=7 —- FAxY™ 3/16-28 L=7 21
20 107-33806 SWING STAND FELT. LOWER EU) MU MV Y L) 1
21 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 . #9327 M4%0.7 L=8 1
22 VP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 3Ty % 4.5X8X0.5 1
23 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 19y : 0.2
24 OIL WICK > 0.2

€0-2020000-00

m.sulnstamml.cu

-6 —



A. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
L% b B

Www.seuthstarsupply.com -

-7 -



N HOTE

-8 -

m.smhstarsunnll.eol :

REF, PART HO. DESCRIEPTION Loy 4 o i
! 107-09707 UPPER FEED SHAFT Y 1
2 CS~1501011-Tit  THRUST COLLAR 3 Zh Y L2
3 S5-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4~40 L= 4.2 FARST 1/4-40 Ladodan A
4 10700806 CONNECTION L INK by YY |

B 107709905 TRIANGLE_LEVER SHAET VDL VSEEW ik
6 SS-7080510-TP  SCREY 1/8-44 1.=4.5 TR 178-44 1745 1
7 107-09905 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT FupyFas"Y . 3
8 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER PAYTAIYR" R : 3
9 107-10002 TRIANGLE LEVER 0472 SRR
19 107-1010] ROCKING LUK . 491" Y el T T g
1 $S-7080510-TP  SCREW.1/8-44 L=4.5 LRI 1/8-44 1=4.5 2
12 107-10200 PRESSER ROD SQUARE BLOCK ARTR 99" 4470923 1
13 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING: (4NM) E4° 43 4 1
14 107-10309 PRESSER ROD Gl IDE SHAFT TR R b 9"y g
15 ._107-10408 PRESSER_ROD GUIDE . ABTET 9" 41" ‘ ]
16 SS-6121050-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L399 3716-28 1.=9.5 2"
17 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SIAFT STOPPER PoAYTI LR 1
18 107-10507 PRESSER ROD LOYER METAL 19199 2X 28 1
19 107-10606 PRESSER ROD 191479 1
20 107-10705 ' UPPER_FEED RBD - QRS ]
21 107-11000 PRESSER ROD SHAFT TR 1

22 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING - ' — CH7 2029 2
23 107-11117 PRESSER BAR GUIDE ARM AILR 0D 44 95" 1
24 $$-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 PAES" 3/16-28 L=7 1
25 107-09608 ROCK ING_SHAFT METAL R4y eI Aes 1

26 107-13766 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) TIMLAIE (LTF), 1
27 SS-8660810~TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAEST 1/4-40 L=8 )

28 107-43409 ALTERNATE,UPPER AND LOVER DIAL  29379a9%"2"4¥n 1
29 110-07101 . HINGE SCREW.. EEPES aI gy 1
30 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B LEYYB 2
31 107-13808 CORNECTION LINK PIN B LTI B 1
32 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SHPPORT PIN LAMYIBYI LY 2
33 107-13907 UPPER FEED CAM - P 1
34 SH-6061602-TP  SCREV MG L=16 BYAITHE 1
35 107-14004 CONMECTION. LINK A LI YIA 1
36 107-14103 CONNECTION LINK PIN A LYY VA 1
37 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT 293970 VDY 4 1
38 107-51303 CHANGE BELT SUPPORT PIN B L LAV RO 1
39 SH-8050602-TP  SCREV M5 L=6 P9 M5X0.8 L=6 3
49 SH-8050502-TP _ SCREY M5 L= ST 1
41 SH-8050602-TP  SCREY M5 L=6 b5~ M5X0.8 L=6 2
42 107-14400 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE ELERPAFPTAPTOP S 1
43 SH-6050802-TP  SCREY H5X0.8 L=8 RYRITERTAE NBXO.7 L=8 1
44 107-14301 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT SHAFT 293" ST AVEYRAY™Y 1
45 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT HETAL EUTS a3 V1) 2
46 CS-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR P 1
47 $S-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 FARST 1/4-40 L=4.2 2.
48 107-14806 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE 95T 995" AR N~ 4R 1
49 $$-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 €939 3/16-28 L=10 2
50 107-14905 YERTICAL_SHAFT SPRING RACK 39279708 IN 30y 1
51 SS-7120710-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 . 2ME39~ 3/16-28 L=7 1
52 107-15001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM EUERCART AT 1
53 $SS-6110630-TP  SCREW 11/64~40 L=6 €339° 11/64-40 L=6 1
54 107-15258 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM ASM. 29297 FAILYRT (93) 1
55 SH-6051402-TP  SCREY M5X0.8 L=14 BRI R AL (1
56 107-11406 SPACER B A7°-7B n
57 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN 29I SN ALY 1
58 B1526-527-00G  SPRING 18179 2% 1
59 107-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING EUEREAN PAPLPPOEY 1
60 £0-2020000-00 Q1L ¥ICK 1y 0.3
61 €0-2020000-00  OIL WICK 19y 0.3

62 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B IRI 1IN 292042 B 1
63 B3416-552-000  CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREV R LAl = A O 1
64 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E4°2hA7 § 1
65 107-13501 SPRING HOOK B R LA M I L Ty 2
66 SS-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAFY" 3/16-28 L=7 1
67 RC-0740811-KP  C-RING CH 2k 8 2
68 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT HETAL SIS TR 1
69 107-10903 SPACER A 2A° =94 1
79 107-39506 GUIDE SPRING 9919042920 (A" 1
71 £0-2020000-00  OIL WICK 319y 0.2
72 £0-2020000-00  DIL WICK vy 0.2
73 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 19y 0.2.
74 €0-2520000-00  DIL VICK 19y 0.1
75 £0-2520000-00 _ 0il VICK 2y 0.1
76 £0-2520000-00  0IL WICK a9y 0.1
77 £Q-2520000-00  OIL WICK 19y 0.1
78 £0-2520000-00  OiL VICK 19y 0.1
79 €Q-2520000-00  0IL WICK P 0.1



5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%Y M - %D M

- Www.southstarsupply.com

-9 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A Qty
1 107-20209 ADJUSTING CHANGE PIN 190%3#L)«J}/L°‘ 1
2 107-20357 ADJUSTING CHANGE ARM ASM. TR FAeYAVEIT T (13) 1.
3 SK-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 2YRIPEE M U L=25 m
4 $5-7620750~SP  SCRE% 3/16-32 L= 6.5 2hLI¥Y” 3/16-32 L=6 , 1
5§ 107-20555 ADJUSTING ARM ASH. 1909957 (13) v 1
6 $8-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k329" 3/16-28 L#15. o A
7 107-20407 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING TN F LYy ThYy 1
8 - 10725307 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING PIN 90?;#t7b}7?t)L°‘- 1,
9 107-21504 . FEED ADJUSTING PIN P Fagtyey 1
10 SS-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 /339" 11/64-40 1=8 1

11 PS-0400322-KP  SPRING PIN 4.0X32 . 270Uy 4,0X32 1
12 107-20704 ADJUSTING BASE I Farey 24 -1
13 107-20605 ADJUSTING BELT 19 Fa99 24 ]
14 107-20803 REGULATION STAND FULCRUM AX1S TIYFIPCIRAITII™Y 1
15 RE-0400000-K0 _ E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) EF7 M9 4 2
16 107-21306 - CHANGE SPRING ' FAILIHLAVIUN" 7 1
17 - 107-21702 ADJUSTING SPRING RACK T Fatyn xhy 1
18 $8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WeFRY” 11/64-40 L=7 2
19 107-21009 - ADJUSTING DIAL.SCREW-- ELUEELIAFRE R T 1
20 R0-1182401-00 Q-RING - Quuy” 1
21 BT-0600402-EA 0IL TUBE . $2-77 0.1
22 €S-1201011-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W= 10 232b9F D=12 ¥=10 1
23 107-22007 PULLING SPRING THYFa9EY LN Yn" % 1
24 107-44308 ADJUSTHMENT DIAL A9 Fa9L9 7 AYN 1
25 107-33509 SPRING RACK HOOK __EnSUNT 3hY 7Y 1
26 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW HGX6  FAR¥T M6 L=6 1
27 "$S-7110910-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 24E339° 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
28 $5-6121860-SP  SCREW 2> 1
29 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6" FA%9” 1/4-40 L=6 2
30 $8-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15 LIRS 3/16-28 1.=15.5 1
31 107-18401 DIAL PIN TR Y 1
32 B1148-141-H00  SPRING ) F9EY °Y A% 1-
33 107-43805 BACKWARD STITCH LEVER FrehtuaT- 1
34 107-21207 BACKWARD FEED CONNECTION ARM SN VeIV i 1
35 107-21900 BACKUARD FEED LEVER SHAFT F eAPILNT=PTY 1
36 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION N VEVUI NNy o) 2
37 B2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING 133h LYP°YLR HIINTR 1
"38 101-19907 CUSHION Y- 274 1
39 B1114-280-000 PIN 87 1

- WWw.seuthstarsupply.com

- 10 -



6. LONER FEED MECHANISN COMRPONENTS
Fik b IN4F '

wiw.seuthstarsupply.com

-1 -



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION A
107-17502 FEED BASE 124
107-17668 FEED BASE ARM ASH. x4«4#90?“4ﬂf“(tvr) S
SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 BYBIRHET BRI T ()
107-17809 FEED BASE SHAFT AT L™ 45"
107-46709 YASHER 18 42920979 %
RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E4°2k47 5

SS-8110422-TP

SCREV 11/64-40 L=4

X2 11/64-40 L= 4

- 107-18658 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM. LUK ST S U SIS L
$8-6151412~-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 RYBITIET A 15/64 28 (1
107-10903 SPACER- A~ Aa° %4 (12
107-18906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT YT 1790/7? 7

SH-8030402-TP
RC-0650811-KP
WP-0740516-SP

SCREW M3X0.5 L=4
RETAINING RING
WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5

FART™
CH™ 2k .
L33 7.4X11.8X0.5

NS bt o bk ot fd ek ek b e ook
OO~ N = O 00 =) IR S 3 DN =

107-17908 HORIZONTAL_FEED SHAFT ALYy
107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL PVITIER L ot
© 107-18807 VERTICAL FEED, SHAFT N LI YL
107-19052 FEED CHANGE BELT ASM. FIAVIVRL 53
107-19706 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL-A AVBYRATANI-1A
107219219 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM A4AL42Y ),
21 107-19672 HOR1ZONTAL FEED ROD ASH. ALY (93)
22 $$-8661012-TP  SCREW Py
23 107-19300 BELL CRANK ARV
24 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT 1T Y
25 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM_ASM. ™95 (43)
26 SM-6061202-TP  SCREV M6 L=12 IR WG L=12 mn
27 © 107-10903 SPACER A 24° 1A (1)
28 107-19508 ADJUSTING BLOCK SHAFT 1929098922
29 107-19805 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL B AVHYR4TINI~1B
30 107-19979 VERTICAL FEED ROD_ASM. 92954909k (93)
31 SH-8060552-TP~  SCREW MG L=5 TTTR
32 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT VULLACA.
33 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. A" n8F" (93)
34 SH-6061202-TP  SCREV M6 L=12 BYHIPHET AR MG L=12 M
35 107-10903 SPACER & A% -5A (1)
36 107-20019 VERTICAL FEED CAM 9* 2 )L,
37 €S-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR 23Ab9Y

- 12 —

38 $5-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 FAZI" 1/4-40 L=4.2

33 137-07500 CIL SEAL §ITTY AN AAAD-L

40 £Q-2520000-00 __0JL WICK 13y 0.

41 €0-2520000-00 OIL WICK 29y 0.

42 €0-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.

43 107-18500 VERTICAL LINK LR VLN PV E A M)

44 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING E¥™4r49 5

45 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E#™2rA2 5
Www.senthstarsupply.com -

m.&mwawmmhﬂm»—amu—-mun—n—-p—-»—-N.—-Nn—-»-A"r,..-—i.-lclz;—A.h.hv—-'NH-—-f-—b—aHm»—At\)‘m.—-



7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
U0 N

3 ﬁll.smymmnllll.m

- 13 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION TR B Oty
1 107-26552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASH. AF4A22° 4 93 1
2 . 107~26503 F1XED KNIFE BASE 15442874 {1
3 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE AF4AR s 1w
4 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING BFYT A% e (1)
5 SS$-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 529" 3/32-56 L=5.5" (2)
6 $S-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 Me92y” 3/32-56 L=5.5.. A2
7 107-26800 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT FTR29™Y ; ' 1
8 107~26305 MOVING KNIFE Foedz - O S T
9 SH-8030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 nyhe7HE"AE M3X0 5 L=8 2

_10 YP-0320501-SC  WASHER- M3 B8 H 2 3, 2X7X0.5 3

11 107-27501 - THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID AEYIL 4T 1
12 107-27600 MAGNET FITTING BASE RIS VLT AE PYNSPT LA -1
13 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 PL LTS AN 2
14 NM-6050003-SC  NUT M5X0.8 ayh4y M5X0.8 3vz 1
15 107-27857 DRIVING ARM B ASM. } oAz E 995 B (43) 1
16 107-27808 DRIVING ARM B S PP Ui e (1
17 . SH-6041012-TP  .SCREW M4X0.7 .L=10 EITRY” M4X0.7 L=10 (1 .
18 107-11505 SPACER C A% -~4C (n
19 107-27402 THREAD -CUTTER SOLENOID ARM AFFYIILP YT 1
20 SD-0500481-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 4.8 2°v3y” D=5 H=4.8 1
21 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E34°H" % 4,5%8%0.5 2
22 107-27709 THREAD CUTTING CAM PIXULTA 1
23 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BYPIPHE MR, , 3
24 107-28160 ~ DRIVING ARM A COMPL. FTaA20E 995 A (4927 9) 1
25 107-28152 DRIVING ARM_A_ASM. PO 99T A (DY) (1)
26 - 107-28103 DRIVING ARM A T USTIN m
27 SH-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 102 Lyl ¥ 3l 1 S m
28 107-11406 SPACER B AN -8B (N
29 SD-0500721-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 =~ H= 7.2 2*v3y”™ D=5 H=7.2 n
_39___________33931_141_ﬂQQ___QQNNECTING STUD FAEY M1 ke 1]

SK-6051202-TP

SCREW M5X0.8 L=12

Y7387 A M5X0.8 L 12

(1)

2
32 SH-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 avhy7P+e” kb 2
33 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAxY™ 11/64-40 L=4 4
34 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L34 % 5.2X9.5%0.6 2
35 107-28301 TERMINAL BASE Rvy2"4 1
36 SH-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 aYyh7 kT A 1
37 i¥-5001400-00 2-C CABLE ¥¥77 242} 0.18X12X%2 1.5
38 107-32204 CORD BUSH b 1ol N A 21 1
39 107-41759 GROUND WIRE ASM. VAR M1 e PN 1
40 ¥T-0530002-KS  TDOTHED WASHER A3 B3 AB,3 1
41 $5-6111140-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=11 L339 11/64-40 L=11 1
42 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 YAt YR® 150 1
43 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER ESETHTR 3HTHA M5 2
44 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE Y 2-3th 12 2
45 -D6028-555-BOA _ 9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 8P r4uv793%" In 1
46 GTS-01037000 CONNECTOR COVER AFYRINT - 1
47 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 B33 % 4.5X8X0.5 3
48 107-45701 SCALE PLATE AFFUDLATY A2 1
49 $S-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 FARYT 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
50 107-27907 DRIVING LINK B b YARIR YR 1
51 C5-0790731-SH  THRUST COLLAR 2220 2

www.southstarsupply.com

- 14 —



£ o o wo e o e e e o e o e o oy
'

4
pmd

F#h - RN

8. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK CONPONENTS

wn.snnlnstlrsiml.cal

- 15 —



- 16 —

WWW.senthstarsupply.com |

REF.NO RUTE FART HO. DESCRIPTEON 13 % L RIS
} 107~22403 LOVER SHAFT B IREUB i
2 107~24607 SET COLLAR DM 18 R . i
K SH~6051402-TP  SCREW KG5X0.8 1.=14 HYRURHET AL A T
q 107-22551 HOOK ASM. b 43 . 1

N N 1075245 i ASH I MR Ford
G 107~-52400 OUTER 100K FIY A (1}
7 107-52202 OIL CAP - PR IR )
8 107-52301 01l CAP SETSCREW PERIREAZGT (1)
9 107~23005 NEEDLE 1OL.DER Mgk R AL
10 107-23203 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW MY RAZYT (2}
H 107-28509 ~ FILTER ~ UEL LTS 0 Y F L (B8]
12 SH-8050602~TP  SCREW M5 L=6 ME3" H5X0.8 1=6 {2)
13 107-28608 RUBBER RING..- - Fa92yuh” (1)
14 107-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW FUELEE DI P 1)
15 107-28707 RUBBER_RING PUFL Y ELNE MUY (3]
16 107-28400+ URETHAN BALL. A7 n
17 107-22809 INNER HOOK PRESSER VY RESY n
18 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW ’ 9FR AL FAZYT {3)
18 . 107-23500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING PFURTGIN" R (1)

290 107-22700 " INMER _HOOK 4% 7 {1)
21 107-22908 TENSION SPRING IRAMFANINT 2 (1

.22 -107-23302 ‘ADJUSTING SCREY TYRAM YRR Fadbyay” (n

23 107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW JRLFFIUIRTE AR (48]
24 107-24557 HOOK SHAFT BASE ASM., - HITY2TL(D3) 1
25 107-24508 HOOK_SHAFT BASE_.RIGHT ARENBZS AT A(3F7) (1)
26 107-22353 LOVER SHAFT A ASM. JEYTNA(YY : {1
27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT By ) “mn

- 28 107-23807 SCREV GEAR WRYTYRITNG AR (tn

29 SH-8050502-TP  SCREV M5 L=5 PARY™ (2)

30 1087-23206 LUBRICATING SHAFT ¥2929°% (1}
31 SH-4030601-SC  SCREW M3 X 6 $A°2%9" M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
32 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING i oyvy* (1
33 SQ-1110401-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW b2y M L L P (N
34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER IRITHATINLTT AR~ 1)
35 SS=1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8 #539° 11/64-40 L=8 (3)
36 107-24300 {IGOK SHAFT LOYER PLATE FRITP2TAIRAR (1)
37 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4%0.7 L=8 oYHITEE Ak (9)
38 107-24409 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING BIYTYITATAAYNC 9FY (2)
39 107-24805 01l SEAL PESA B (2)
40 107-25000 OPENER 1= 3~ (1)
41 $S-6080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 32" 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL. -7 F-93" (491°9) (1)
43 107-25505 OPENER ARM SHAFT B =7 =959 98 ()
44 107~25604 OPENER SHAFT =77 49"y (1)
45 107-25752 QPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASM, oy A R A/ L MY M e e M (1)
46 SH-8050502-TP  SCREV M5 L=5 FARY™ (2)
47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER BIYTIAT YUY 24° -2 n
43 107-25801 OPENER HOOK SHAFT SCREY GEAR ERV AR I EOM DM U A K nm
49 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 ) (35 2)
50 107-26008 BEARING COLLAR PRYIAT WIS BG- (1)
51 107-26107 0OIL SEAL E R 2 SRS B B2 N (n
52 B1215-804~000  BALL BEARING D Y29TY F-RATVYUEC D (2)
53 SB-1100009-00  BEARING YT Hey (&}
54 SB~1100010-00  BEARING wmytyYT gy (N
55 SB-1150004-00 _ RADIAL BEARING A MLk 1
56 S$8-1150009-00  BEARING . WYy (2)
57 #01 101-11201 THRUST VASHER, F HRITYY9 AR 2952042 1.4 (1}
58 RE-0400000~-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) E#mzray 4 (3 8]
59. $S-8080610-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=5.5 FAZS” 1/8-44 L=5.5 {3)
_60 $S-B8111140-SP _SCREY 11/64-40 L=11 32" 11/64-40 L=11 (3)
81 R0-3573501-00  O-RING oy~ (13
62 #01 101~12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 FIITYYIRRL R0 42 1.7 (1
83 #01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 PRYINIARN A5AM42 1.8 (n
64 . #01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B $2Y° 999428 232042 B (1)
65 #01 - 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 FITHuA A52b42 1.0 (1)
66 107-26602 PACKING PRITHAT YT AT AT gy (n)
67 #01  107-39308 HOOK SHAFT SCREY GEAR BRITGRITAITAR (1)
68 #01  107-39407 HOOX SHAFT SCREY GEAR BRYTYRITAYT AR (1
69 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREVW F1-7bYryRYT (1)
70 S0-1110402-M7Z  CONNECTING SCREW FA-T LR YEST (1)
71 107-26701 PACKING PLATE FRITIET4IFYAT Y (1)
72 107-26206 ECCENTRICITY COLLAR FRYHRAAVINS Y 1
73 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L3$T 8% 6.5X11X1 1 -
74 107-23609 BOBBIN ety 1
5 SH-6062062-Tp _ SCREY M6 1,220 DIBPIE AL MG §.=20 2
76 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER L 1

Note ( ¢EE2 )#01....SELECTIVE PARTS IR H



9. THREAD TENSION & BELT COVER COMPONENTS

Y SR T N AR e

R
"

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

m.ssllnstarsnm.ul »

-17 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |- Qty
1 10702561 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1+F29% 13 o 1
2 - 107-02553 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION AMFIIRT 442 A2ty A1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD AFMIAT RS (n
4 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE 1F2hRASR n
) 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD HUT PR ITHIYL (1)
6 107-41452 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASH. 1FFIA" 34 - A1)
7 107-02405 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AbM)AT R : (1)
8 - 107-44704 THREAD TENSION NUT ARFadIFob o e - (2)
9 107-44803 - ROTATION AND STOP. SIS ELPL I E StV b S (2)
10 B3129-012- AQQ TENSIOR SPRING ALF3-gn % A (2)
11 107-44902 THREAD TENSION PLATE SUPPERSSI AM$29595181 2)
12 B3126-352-000 TENSION DISC 1h53-9 43 (4)
13 107-41601 THREAD LOOSEN PIN - FFaRAE° Y (2)
14 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION RUT 1+53-9 $Yb (1)
15 D3168-555-110B  SPRING 2741 ARSI % (1)
16 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE 2T 44F AL Fa9995 (2)
17 - 107-03304 FIRST THREAD -TENSION BAR - 2°44F 4 F29I8T (N
18 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 yHY3yE 11/64-40 1)
19 SD-0470281-=SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2°vxY” D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 107-41502 STOP_SCREW AL RN FPY AT ARS” (1)
21 107-02702 THREAD LOOSENING PIN 1H2RATIE" Y (1)
22 107-02801 THREAD LOOGSENING SCREVW ThaNAFPRY" (1)
23 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 2yh3vh MAX0.7 332 (1)
24 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE 2445 AL F a9 IP VA (1)
25 ¥P-0320501-SC __ WASHER M3 eIy % 3.2X7%0.5 (1
26 . 107-03106 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE FOETUAMPUEL . 1
27 $S-5090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 F3239" 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
28 107-43508 BELT COVER, RIGHT ATRRIAT - (3F7) 1
29 107-43607 BELT COVER, LEFT ATBRIAT = (L27Y) 1
30 $8-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 b3229” 15/64-28 1.=5 3
31 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WeFFY”" 11/64-40 L= 5 1
32 107-04153 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASH. AFTRLPPUTA4R(]) 1
33 107-04104 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ARFAFPUI412 (1)
34 100-88003 . THREAD GUIDE 2 44F AFFa9IETY PUI4 (1
35 NS-8110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 gyhh3h 11/64-40 (1)
36 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSIOK NUT 1+$3-9 Y (1)
37 D3168-555-H0B  SPRING 2741 AFFIIINT 2 (1)

‘38 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 13- 45 (2)
39 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2 414rF2-947- A (1)
40 SS-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 IRE5FY” 3/16-28 1.=6 2
41 $S-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 E5%Y” 3/16-28 L=10 2

www.sonlhstarsupaly.com



10. LONER THREAD WINDER NECHANISM COMPONENTS

T2 X WA

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S Qty

1 107-03502 BOBBIN CUM 1h2FhL 1
2 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAFS” 1
3 107-03601 BOBBIN SHAFT 4bRFI7Y 1
4 107-03700 BOBBIN SPRING FTETVRART R -1
5 107-03908 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE el X< PM K 1
6 SM-8040602-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 FARY” 1
7 B3205-210-000 CUSHION U i : 1
8 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 e84 6.5X11X1 1
9 $S-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 IEIEY” 11/64-40 L=8 2
10 B3211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL {FREY" AR ]
11 B3212-210-000 FRICTION WHEEL £13% IYHTAR 1
12 NS-6110360-SP  NUT 939194 1
13 107-03452 BOBBIN PRESSER ASM. ATETUEINITY 1
14 107-03809 BOBBIN PRESSER SPRING FTETHEINT R 1

15 D2430-555-B00  SHAP RING J40-% I8 CYup” 1

16 B3207-210~-000  TRIP LATCH 1h¥ FAYEYR4 1
17 PS-0200102-KH  SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 27Uy 2.0X10 1
18 B3208-210-000  SPRING A A% FANUVRL AT A 2
19 107~04005 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE SHAFT 1ARFITHRTARAYTY 1
20 ~107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL A} ¥R AR 1
21 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW HS5 L=6 FX%Y" M5X0.8 L=b 2
22 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER AFF)RIT AR 1
23 $8-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k3397 9/64-40 L=6 2 -
24 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER B3I R T4 M5 1
25 YP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9,5X0.6 L3397 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
26 SS-8111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=15.5 1
27 S5-7110340-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.2° I/EIRY" 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1

- 19 —



